TRAFHC CALL

Newsletter of the Ben White Memorial Nets
Hit and bounce CW Traffic Net ~ Hit and Bounce Slow Net
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WSE8RTN 16; N3QA 15; AA4AT 10.

Lad
E LARRY FRAZER AWARD E
L W4SUS Paddles L June: QNI 468 QTC 372/331 Average time per session
E A= ] E 32.13 minutes. Stations listing ten or more pieces of
L L traffic: K8LJG 94; KJ3E 57; KASWNO 49; WX4H 25;
E E N3QA 18; WA3UNX 13; AA4AT 13; KK3F 11 and
™| < ™| K8GA 11. New stations in June: VE3JCN, NORMAN,
E July-September Cal N3QA E ON and AASIV, RICHARD, OH.
ki October-December Harry N3DE

July: Fifty-one different stations checked in. QTC 312,

clearing 286; average time per session 29.6 minutes. New

stations: N3YSI, Paul, PA; K8DHD, Edgar, OH;

WAA4YID, Fred, FL and KA1RFD, Rodney, ME.

HBN Manager’s Comments: October: Forty-four

stations checked in. QNI 451 QTC 253/227; Average August: QNI 489 QTC 232/217. Average time per

time per session 26.21 minutes. session 29.03 minutes. Stations listing 10 or more: K8LIG
67; KASWNO 53; WX4H 17; N3QA 17; WA4DOX 11;

It has been a long summer and I was away during most of K8GA 10. New stations K2GC, Jerry NY; W2GJ, Pete

it, and a big thanks to A.B., and Marvin for the QSP of = SC; and W8BO Tom OH.

my traffic. Stations with traffic of 10 or more :

K8LJG 53; KA8WNO 52; WX4H 33; K8KV 19 and  September: QNI 467 QTC 254/241; average time 24.8

N3QA 10. Mort had perfect attendance, and 12 stations  minutes. Listing 10 or more: KA8WNO 54; K8LJG 53;

with 15 or more QNI: WOGRW, KASWNO, KK3F, WX4H 30; N3QA 23.

K8KV, W3JKX, WIPEX, NOKHD, WA3UNX,

KASNNG, AB4E, WDSDHC and K8LJG. Every station Hit and Bounce Slow Net
is needed, whether or not you bring traffic. Thanks to all Manager's Comments
of you. This is my first attempt in many years at putting C. M. (Sam) Shearer, WB5ZJN

out a newsletter .  Advice and criticism is welcome and  Q¢tober:
will be appreciated. A very happy Thanksgiving to all.  Thjs month 22 stations helped to generate a QNI of 329

73/ARF Sis and a QTC of 60. Four stations, had a near perfect
attendance. These were Sam, KG2HA; Don, K2YAI; Jim,
Reports HBN - April through September: WA3DUH; and Sam, WB5ZJIN. Following closely, with

a QNI of 24 or more were John, VE3DTR; Chuck, N3ON;
QNI 515 QTC 465/400, 30 sessions. Average Chuck, KX8B; and Ad, NR9K. For the other the other 14

April:
loyal HBSN supporters, we thank you for your continued

time: 33.6 minutes. Fifty-two different stations checked
in, of those, three new - K8SB Stan, MI: K9TJL T J, I Support to the success of our net.

and W4YID Al, PA. Stations with 10 or more pieces of . ) o
traffic: KJ3E 96: K8LJIG 77: WSRTN 58: KASWNO 48: Conditions: October brought improved band conditions.

AASPI 21; KJ4N 18; N4ABM 17; AB4E 15; N3QA 14; We are getting back to havipg reliable communication
N3COR 13: WA3UNX 10. from the east to the west side of the net. Only on

occasion, when QRN is rearing its ugly head, do we have
to rely on one another for relaying information; however,
when conditions are bad, this gives us the opportunity to
hone our communication skills under conditions that
demand greater skill. Should we ever be needed in an

May: QNI 577 QTC 418/352, 30 sessions. Average time
32.9 minutes. One new station; please welcome AA8VP
in MI. Listing 10 or more: KJ3E 104; K8LJG 92;
KA8WNO 39; AASPI 35; N4ABM 23; WA4DOX 21,



emergency, we can't always depend on ideal conditions;
so we must be ready for whatever nature throws at us.

Protocol: We should all be alert and help with relays
(QSP) when asked; however, remember proper protocol:
the NCS is always in charge and will ask for help when
needed. In our desire to help let us be sure that we are not
causing greater problems by interfering with net
procedures. Always wait for the NCS to request help. If
you hear QSP?, send you call and

Wait to be acknowledged by the NCS. After
acknowledgement let him know that you can copy (QNIJ)
the station under question. The NCS will then give you
instructions as to what he needs.

Antenna Problems: One side of my G5RV came lose,
but before it fell from the tree, the insulator became
lodged in the tree. Hopi ng to simply pull it out and
restring the antenna, (anticipating a simple one-hour job),
the insulator, I discovered, was not only stuck it was
"welded" into the tree. No amount of tugging could pull it
lose. "No problem," I thought, "I'll just attach a line for
the other end of the antenna on a tree a

little farther away. HA! Murphy's Laws kick in, and three
hours later I finally get a line on the right limb at the right
height. By then it is dark, Sunday night, and no time in
the week to finish the job. Oh well, never a dull moment.
I do have a Saturday coming up, although I hope to get it
restrung before then. When? I have no idea. Retirement
is looking better and better. Sam, WB5ZJN

HBSN MANAGER’S COMMENTS
C.M. (Sam) Shearer, WB5ZJN

May

Thirty-one hams checked into the net this month and
produced a traffic count of 68. Of these operators, seven
had a QNI of 26 or better. Top honors go to Sam,
KG2HA, and Ad, NR9K, with perfect attendance
followed closely by Don, K2YAI, and John, VE3DTR,
with 30; Jim, WA3DUH, with 29; Chuck, N3ON, with 27;
and Sam, WBS5ZJN, with 26. Regardless of the number of
times you were able to QNI, your presence is always
appreciated. Keep up the good work and bring a friend
and some traffic.

In March, Sam Scholes, KG2HA, joined us and has had a
near perfect attendance. Noticing that his last name was
the same as Ad Scholes, NRIK, I wondered if they were
related. Sure enough, they are and Sam sent me this note:
“Ad is my brother. He is also my mentor who made me
get my license and get going as a ham. I got

my first license at age 80, and I kept working thru to extra
class and on through the MSN courses. My copy speed is
not up to a confident level, and I still get jumbled by some
of the Q-signs.” Congratulations to Ad for encouraging
his brother to become active in a great hobby and for
helping to develop a first-class traffic operator. Also,
kudos to Sam. Starting a ham career at age 80 and
working to extra class is an inspiration to all of us. Who
said, “You can’t teach old dogs new tricks”? Ha!

Short on time? HBN members, don’t forget, if you're
pressed for time and can’t QNI to HBN, bring your traffic
to HBSN and we’ll see that it is taken to HBN for you.

Get well soon. Bob, WA3QNT, has had to undergo back
surgery. I haven’t heard how he is, but before the surgery,
he indicated that it would be an “out patient” procedure.
Hopefully, he is doing fine, and will be back with us soon.
Send him an ARL sixty eight.

Dayton: A few weeks ago, I attended the Dayton
Hamvention and the QRP Amateur Radio Club
International’s Four Days in May (FDIM) Symposium.
For those of us who are QRP enthusiasts, FDIM is quite a
grand experience. This year was no exception. The 200
participants were enlightened by nine in-depth one-hour-
plus seminars which took place on Thursday, the day
before the Hamvention begins. The presenters were some
of the well-known hams in QRP circles such as L.B.
Cebik, George Dobbs, Joe Everhardt, and others.
During the rest of the week, there were other equally
enjoyable activities and a banquet where over $2000 in
prizes was given away. These prizes ranged from some
very expensive QRP transceivers to less modest items. (I
won a copy of “The HW-8 Handbook.”) The highlight of
the banquet was a talk by Wayne Burdick, N6KR,
developer of the Elecraft K-2 — the “cadillac” of the QRP
transceiver kits. (By the way, those of you who may be
interested in purchasing a QRP rig, keep your eyes out for
the K-1 which is coming out in August. This is a two-
band kit (80 and 20 meters) and has many of the same
features found in the K-2, and, at $269, it will be
considerably less expensive.)

The Hamvention is always much too crowded for me
(3000 hams in attendance this year., but I do enjoy
“grazing” through the giant flea market and seeing all the
new “whistles and bells” that are being developed. Two
items that caught my eye were the new K-1 rig, mentioned
above, and the new HF rig by Ten Tec. As you know, the
Pegasus came out about a year ago. This rig is designed
to interface with one’s computer which completes the rig.
The Pegasus FP (“FP” is for front

Traffic Call November 2000 2



panel) is a complete rig (no computer needed) and really
looks first class. At about half the price of the Omni VI
and many extra features, this may become my new rig to
“lust” for.

HBSN Manager’s Comments
C. M. (Sam) Shearer, WB5ZJN

,!une

What a great bunch of net operators you guys and gals are.
Thanks for your great and loyal dedication to HBSN.
273stations checked into HBSN this month, and our
traffic count was 101. KG2HA, K2YAI, VE3DTR,
WA3DUH, N30ON, WB5ZJIN, and NR9K had a QNI of
twenty or more and K2GHA, K2YAI, WA3DUH, N30ON
and NRI9K a QNI of ten or more. Kudos go to KG2HA,
K2YAI, WA3DUH, N3ON and NR9K for perfect
attendance and for near perfect attendance. We greatly
appreciate those whose schedule allows them such high
attendance marks, and we equally appreciate those of you
who check in, even if it’s only once a month. It takes all
of us to make the net work..

“The gods of propagation must be crazy”! Just about the
time one thinks that the conditions can’t get any worse,
they do. A special “that ‘a boy” goes to Mike, WD8DHC,
who drew this month’s black bean as the NCS on June 9.
On this day we had the worst conditions I have
experienced in the past ten years on HBSN. Thanks
Mike, great job. Hang in there everyone, I know it’s
frustrating, but it can’t get any worse. Can it? Surely not!

Two big events are happening to the Shearer’s this
summer. The first is that my wife and I are taking our first
cruise from June 28 to July 9. We will leave San
Francisco and sail up the coast to Alaska. I will be off
the air during this period, and Chuck, N3ON, will be
taking over for me. Send all of your NCS reports to him
until you hear me back on the net.

Good news and the bad news: The second event is that
we are finally getting our much-longed-for and much-
awaited deck built. The deck is being constructed next to
my ham shack, and, as careful as the workers are, they
inadvertently severed my antenna coax on Thursday, June
22. On Friday, June 23, when I turned on my Corsair II, I
suddenly discovered that I had no antenna. Unfortunately,
because of very busy schedule, I do not have time to take
care of the problem, so I am off the air until I get back
from my vacation. 73/ARF, Sam, WB5ZJN

HBSN MANAGER’S COMMENTS
C.M. (Sam) Shearer, WB5ZJN

July

Twenty-four hams checked into HBSN this month. Five
had QNI’s greater than 20 and 11 greater than 10. Top
honors go to Ad, NROK, with a perfect attendance
followed closely by Chuck, N3ON, with 29; Sam,
KG2HA, with 27; and Don, with 26. Whether you were
able to check in once or every day, everyone is important
to the net, and we appreciate all of you for you time and
contribution to the success of HBSN.

Ralph resigns: We are disappointed in loosing Ralph,
W2NGL, as an NCS. He has held the Monday position
since July, 1997. His more than capable abilities to run a
smooth and efficient net will be missed. Thanks, Ralph,
we greatly appreciate all you have done for the net, and
hope that you will QNI as your schedule will allow.

Busy summer: What started out to be a rather quite
summer, turned into one of my most active. An eleven-
day Alaskan cruise; a seven-day bicycle ride across Ohio;
a six-day session at Harmony College in Missouri
sponsored by the S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A. (barbershop singing
society ); and conducting a three-day high school male
chorus festival in Massachusetts made my summer
exciting and exhausting. I'm glad summer is over and
school is starting soon so I can rest! I did miss all of you
on the net, and you can expect me to be a little more
regular in my attendance for the next several months. My
most sincere thanks goes to Chuck, N3ON, HBSN
Assistant Manager, who most effectively kept the net
running smoothly in my absence. Thanks, again, Chuck.

NCS’s needed: We have three days that are now in need
of NCS’s. If you can take one of these days, Monday,
Saturday, and Sunday, it would be a big help. We always
have people who can substitute should you need to be
gone; so don’t feel like you would be shackled to the
position and never be able to miss.

HBSN MANAGER’S COMMENTS
C.M. (Sam) Shearer, WB5ZJN

August

Twenty-four hams checked into HBSN this month, with
twelve having a QNI of ten or more. High honors again
go to the brothers KG2HA, Sam, and NR9K, Ad, with a
perfect attendance record. Also, noteworthy are K2YAI,
Don, VE3DTR, John, and N3ON, Chuck, with 29;
WA3DUH, Jim, with 25; and WB5ZJN, Sam, with 18.
However, I think we will all agree that a net is successful
due to the efforts of everyone, and, if you were able to
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check in only once, you attendance and contribution to the
net is greatly appreciated.

During the 31 days of August, HBSN had a QNI of 286
and a QTC of 53. We are always looking for traffic, so
HBN members, keep us in mind if you have traffic to pass
and, due to schedule conflicts, you can’t make it to HBN.

What’s up? What is going on out there? Send me or Sis
information about your summer, your daily “doings,” or
anything that may be of interest to our members. I and
others always find it interesting to learn more about you.
My e-mail address is "mailto:cshearer@kent.edu" , and
my ground mail is 3136 Englewood Dr., Stow, OH 44224.
Obie’s addresses can be found on your Traffic Call. All
of us would like to hear from and about you.

School days, school days, dear old golden rule days.
School has started, and for me, this makes my 38 time to
face those exciting first day of classes. It is always
refreshing to see the students and to witness their new
resolve and to sense their enthusiasm as they discover new
classes, new challenges, and new instructors. My
vicarious involvement in their zest for life keeps me
young and enthused. Let me tell you folks, what you hear
about young people in the media is not what I witness in
my classes. Yes, there are young people that are “rotten
eggs,” but there are also smelly adults that I'd just as
soon avoid. If my observations are correct about today’s
young people, we are in good hands. I hope someday that
young adults who are working hard and developing their
talents and concern for the social welfare of the world will
somehow become news worthy. It is too bad that the
media seems to only concern itself with socially
dysfunctional people. Their motto, “If it bleeds, it leads.”
is most unfortunate for all of us and gives us a distorted
picture of our young people.

I’m not sure if I put this into the Traffic Call before, but in
case I didn’t, I have back copies of the Traffic Call from
January, 1996 to April, 1998. These are extra copies
which I acquired when I was the editor of the newsletter.
If anyone would like these back issues, I'd be happy to
send them to you. 73/ARF — Sam, WB5ZJN

Note: No HBSN manager’s comments for September.

ARL FORTY-SIX

NOVEMBER: 03, Wayne,WA3VAT; 02 George,
NI1DHT; 11 Harold, W8ENX; 12 Andy N9KHD; 14
Andy, N3NNH; 14 WX4H , MORT; 16 Ken WB2EUF;
19 David WDSLDY; 26 Keith KIBTD;

DECEMBER: 01 Jack WIEOF; 15 Bob K4MC; 06 Jim
WAITBY; 16 Ole N4ABM; 12 Geb WOGRW ; 28 Cid

W3QQ

WCHA

The Wooden Canoe Heritage Association (WCHA)
publishes a bi-monthly magazine called Wooden Canoe.
Each issue includes a list of new members and their
addresses, but no phone numbers. I put these addresses on
one of my message forms, usually by state, or if going
west, PAN designation. There are usually about 50 new
members on the list. Most of these messages are sent on
HBN, You have probably noticed that I usually QNI about
the last of the checkins. I try to note what stations are
good copy and pick out what I have to send to those
stations, but usually send no more than six messages, and
avoid sending to those that have a bunch of their own
messages. I'm in no hurry to get all of my canoe messages
sent, and some of them don't get sent for four to six
weeks. -Jack KASWNO

Traffic has slacked off quite a lot in the past few years or
at least cw traffic. Used to be a big load of tfc from
WBOWNIJ, but seems as that has about dried up. These
words are based on my observations as a fairly active tfc
handler. Fortunately, we have some relatively new tfc
sources. These include a few stations sending tfc relating
to the CW Fists Club, VE3SCY, K5NHJ, VE7TDWG,
AAS8PI AND K8LIJG, to name several of them. Then there
are a few cases yet where a radio club gets some members
together and sponsors a free radio message public thing
where attendees at a fair or other two or three day
celebration are asked to send a free message to a friend.
The AEA FLY IN in Florida and the MISS AMERICA
PAGEANT in Atlantic City are a couple.

We should gave a big thank you to these sources of tfc
that keep our keyers (and bugs) humming. Maybe one or
more of us can come up with another source of messages
just a bit different than the usual?? -Jack KASWNO

Hit and Bounce Net QNS April

CALL NAME STATE QNI QTC
WI1KX BILL ME 5 2
WIPEX DAN NH 18

KWIU MARCIA MA 4
WA2CUW TOM NJ 4 4
N2DB DARLANA NY 2

W2EAG MARK MA 12 6
W2MTA BILL NY 16 1
WA2RUE PHIL NY 6

W2WSS PETE NY 9 5
N3COR DON PA 8 13
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N3DE HARRY MD 4 WA2RUE PHIL NY
WA3DUH JIM DE W2WSS PETE NY 3
KIJ3E AL MD 96 K2YL MYRA FL
KK3F PAT MD 6 N3DE HARRY DE 6
K3FT CHUCK MD KIJ3E AL MD
K3GHH JOHN MD KK3F PAT MD 3
W3JKX EARLE PA K3FT CHUCK MD
WA3IXW DUDLEY PA AA3GV ERNIE MD
N3QA CAL MD 14 W3JKX EARLE PA
WA3QNT BOB PA 1 WA3IXW DUDLEY PA
W3QQ CID DE W30OKN MERLE PA
WA3UNX DON PA 10 W3NGO DICK PA
N4ABM OLE VA 17 N3QA CAL MD 15
AA4AT ART VA 6 W3QQ CID FL
WA4DOX OBIE VA 22 K3RC BOB OH
AB4E AB NC 15 WA3UNX DON PA 5
W4FRR CHAS VA 3 N4ABM OLE VA 23
WX4H MORT FL 4 AA4AT ART VA 10
W4KFR JIM KY WA4DOX OBIE VA 21
KJ4N JANICE FL 18 AB4E AB NC 9
W4VF] CHAS NC W4FRR CHAS VA 2
W4YID AL PA WX4H MORT FL 4
KASNNG MIKE AR 2 KJ4N JANICE FL 5
K5UPN JOE X W4VF] CHAS NC
WD8DHC MIKE WV KASNNG MIKE AR 4
WDS8DIN SIS NC 4 K5UPN JOE X 4
K8GA JERRY MI WBS5ZJIN SAM OH
KC8GMT LORA MI 2 WD8DHC MIKE WV
K8KV BEN MI 1 WD8DIN SIS NC 1
K8LIG JOHN MI 77 KC8GMT LORA MI 2
AAS8PI DON MI 21 WBSKPE DON PA
WERTN LEE MI 58 K8KV BEN MI 2
K8SB STAN MI K8LIG JOHN MI 92
WBSSIW JIM MI AAS8PI DON MI 35
KASVWE WALLYOH 9 WERTN LEE MI 16
KASWNO JACK WV 48 WBSSIW JIM MI
KB8ZYY RAY MI WSPM JOEL MI
NOKHD ANDY WI KASVWE WALLYOH 15 6
K9PUI DICK IN 1 KASWNO JACK \VAY% 2 39
K9TJL TJ IL KB8ZYY RAY MI 1
WOGRW GEB MN NRIK AD PA 1 2

NOKHD ANDY WI 16

K9PUI DICK IN 5
Hit and Bounce Net QNS May WOGRW GEB MN 23
CALL NAME STATE ONI QTC HBN QNS JUNE
WI1KX BILL ME 5 CALL NAME STATE QNI QTC
N1OTC JACK MA 2 1
WIPEX DAN NH 23
KwW1U MARCIA MA 4 1 WI1KX BILL ME 5
WA2CUW TOM NJ 4 N10OTC JACK MA 6
N2DB DARLANA NY 8 WI1PEX DAN NH
W2EAG MARK MA 5 1
W2MTA BILL NY 15 1
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KWIU
WA2CUW
N2DB
W2EAG
W2MTA
W2WSS
N3DE
KJ3E
KK3F
K3FT
VE3JCN
W3JKX
WA3JXW
N3QA
W3QQ
K3RC
WA3UNX
N4ABM
AA4AT
WA4DOX
AB4E
WX4H
KJ4N
W4VE]
KASNNG
WBS5ZIN
WDSDHC
WDSDIN
K8GA
KC8GMT
K8KV
K8LIG
AABPI
WERTN
WBSESIW
KASVWE
KA8WNO
WASZGL
KB8ZYY
NROK
NOKHD
KO9PUI
WOGRW

HBN ONS JULY

MARCIA
TOM
DARLANA
MARK
BILL
PETE
HARRY
AL

PAT
CHUCK
NORMAN
EARLE
DUDLEY
CAL

CID

BOB
DON
OLE
ART
OBIE

AB
MORT
JANICE
CHAS
MIKE
SAM
MIKE
SIS
JERRY
LORA
BEN
JOHN
DON
LEE

JIM
WALLYOH
JACK
TOM
RAY

AD
ANDY
DICK
GEB

MA
NJ
NY
MA
NY
NY
MD
MD
MD
MD
ON
PA
PA
MD
DE
OH
PA
VA
VA
VA
NC
FL
FL
NC
AR
OH
WV
NC
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

WV
OH
MI
PA
WI
IN
MN

— 1N A

N —

57
11

CALL NAME STATE QNI _QTC
KCIDI DAVE ME 1

WI1KX BILL ME 10

WI1PEX DAN NH 9

KAI1RFD RODNEY ME 1

KKI1S ROLAND CT 1

KWIU MARCIA MA 3
WA2CUW TOM NJ 9 1

N2DB DARLANA  NY 7
W2EAG MARK MA 8 5
W2MTA BILL NY 17
W2WSS PETE NY 9 6
N3DE HARRY MD 10 7
KJ3E AL MD 10 30
KK3F PAT MD 20 4
K3FT CHUCK MD 1

AA3GV ERNIE MD 2 1
W3JKX EARLE PA 20
WA3IXW DUDLEY PA 11

N3QA CAL MD 23 12
WA3QNT BOB PA 3

W3QQ CID DE 8 1
K3RC BOB OH 1
WA3UNX DON PA 19 11
N3YSI PAUL PA 1

N4ABM OLE VA 19 14
AAGAT ART VA 9 15
WA4DOX OBIE VA 8 11
AB4E AB NC 24 16
W4FRR CHAS VA 1 1
WX4H MORT FL 31 30
W4VF] CHAS NC 1
WA4YID FRED FL 1
KA5NNG MIKE AR 20

K5UPN JOE ™X 2

KB5W JIM MS 1
WDSDHC MIKE WV 1 4
K8DHD ED OH 1
WDSDIN SIS NC 1
KCS8GMT LORA MI 15 6
WBSKPE DON PA 4

K8KV BEN MI 20 3
KSLIG JOHN MI 18 66
AASPI DON MI 8 1
WSRTN LEE MI 8 3
WBSSIW JIM MI 4
WASVNZ MARK MI 1
KASVWE WALLYOH 14 3
KASWNO JACK WV 26 55
N9KHD ANDY WI 16

K9PUI DICK IN 2

WOGRW GEB MN 19

HBN AUGUST:

CALL NAME  STATE QNI QTC
KC1DI DAVE ME 3

WIKX BILL ME 11
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N10TC
WIPEX
KAIRFD
KWIU
K2GC
WA2CUW
N2DB
W2EAG
K2GC
W2GJ
W2MTA
W2WSS
N3AO
N3DE
KK3F
K3FT
W3JKX
WA3IXW
N3QA
K3RC
WA3UNX
WA3YLO
N4ABM
N4AF
AAGAT
WA4DOX
AB4E
WX4H
KJ4N
W4VF]
KA5NNG
K5UPN
WSBO
WDSDHC
WDSDIN
K8GA
KC8GMT
WBSKPE
K8KV
KSLIG
AASPI
WSRTN
WBSSIW
KS8TPF
KASVWE
KASWNO
N9KHD
WOGRW

JACK
DAN
RODNEY
MARCIA
JERRY
TOM
DARLANA
MARK
JERRY
PETE
BILL
PETE
CARTER
HARRY
PAT
CHUCK
EARLE
DUDLEY
CAL
BOB
DON
TONY
OLE
HOWIE
ART
OBIE

AB
MORT
JANICE
CHAS
MIKE
JOE
TOM
MIKE
SIS
JERRY
LORA
DON
BEN
JOHN
DON
LEE

JIM

BILL
WALLYOH
JACK
ANDY
GEB

MA
NH
ME
MA
NY
NJ
NY
MA
NY
SC
NY
NY
PA
MD
MD
MD
PA
PA
MD
OH
PA
MD
VA
NC
VA
VA
NC
FL
FL
NC
AR
TX
OH
WV
NC
MI
MI
PA
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
WV
14
WV
WI
MN

o
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HBN SEPTEMBER:

CALL NAME STATE QNI QTC
KCIDI DAVE ME 8

WI1KX BILL ME 7

NIOTC JACK MA 2

WIPEX DAN NH 17

KWIU MARCIA MA 4 4
WA2CUW TOM NJ 9

N2DB DARLANA NY 2

W2EAG MARK MA 8 8
K2GWN JACK NY 11
W2MTA BILL NY 18

W2WSS PETE NY 4 4
K2YAI DON NY 1

N3COR DON PA 2

N3DE HARRY MD 18 5
KK3F PAT MD 15 2
K3FT CHUCK MD 6 1
W3JKX EARLE PA 23 5
WA3JXW DUDLEY PA 3 2
N3QA CAL MD 19 23
WA3QNT BOB PA 1

K3RC BOB OH 4

N3SW SCOTT PA 3
WA3UNX DON PA 15 7
WA3YLO TONY MD 1 2
N4ABM OLE VA 13

AA4AT ART VA 5 7
WA4CHQ BOB VA 1
WA4DOX OBIE VA 7 5
N4DY DES FL 1

AB4E AB NC 22 2
WX4H MORT FL 30 30
W4KFR M KY 1
KASNNG MIKE AR 19
WDSDHC MIKE VA" 5

WDSDIN SIS NC 15 6
K8GA JERRY MI 7 3
KC8GMT LORA MI 17 9
K8KV BEN MI 20 8
K8LIG JOHN MI 15 53
AABPI DON MI 1

WERTN LEE MI 7 8
WBSESIW JIM MI 2 1
KASVWE WALLYOH 15 7
KA8WNO JACK WV 23 54
NOKHD ANDY WI 13

K9PUI DICK IN 1
WOGRW GEB MN 25 1
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HIT AND BOUNCE SLOW NET - HBSN N3ON CHUCK WPA 26

Manager: C.M (SAM) SHEARER WBS5ZJN WA3QNT BOB WPA 6
Asst. Manager: Charles (Chuck) Punzell N3ON N3QA CAL MD 1
K3RC BOB OH 1
HBSN - MAY WA4DOX OBIE VA 1
QNI 299 QTC 68 SESSIONS 31 WBS5ZIN SAM OH 20
KX8B CHUCK OH 12
CALL NAME STATE QNI WDSDHC MIKE \VAY 11
KA8WNO JACK \VAY 1
K1CKS HUGO MA 1 NROK AD EPA 25
WI1KX BILL ME 5
KFIM BOB MA 1 HBSN - JULY
KG2HA SAM NY 31 QNI 253 QTC 70 SESSIONS 31
W2NGL RALPH NY 10
WA2RUE PHIL NY 2 CALL NAME STATE ONI
WA2SEI RAY NY 1
W2WSS PETE NY 8 K1BTD KEITH CT 4
K2YAI DON NY 30 KCI1DI DAVE ME 2
N3DE HARRY MD 17 WIKX BILL ME 8
VE3DTR JOHN ON 30 W2EAG MARK MA 2
WA3DUH JIM DE 29 KG2HA SAM NY 27
KI3E AL MD 1 W2NGL RALPH NY 7
AA3GV ERNEST MD 3 W2WSS PETE NY 5
W3JKX EARLE EPA 2 K2YAI DON NY 26
WA3JXW DUDLEY EPA 10 N3DE HARRY MD 11
N3ON CHUCK WPA 27 VE3DTR JOHN ON 21
WA3QNT BOB WPA 7 WA3DUH JIM DE 13
W3QQ CID DE 1 KI3E AL MD 1
WA3YLO TONY MD 4 KK3F PAT MD 1
K4I1X BUS VA 2 AA3GV ERNEST MD 3
WBS5ZIN SAM OH 26 W3JKX EARLE EPA 14
WDSDHC MIKE \VAY 1 WA3JXW DUDLEY EPA 15
NSEGO GUY OH 1 N3ON CHUCK WPA 29
WA3QNT BOB WPA 5
HBSN- JUNE W4FRR CHAS VA 1
QNI 273 QTC 101 SESSIONS 30 WBS5ZIN SAM OH 10
KX8B CHUCK OH 14
CALL NAME STATE QNI WDSDHC MIKE wVv 2
NROK AD EPA 31
WIKX BILL ME 5 K9PUI DICK IN 1
KFIM BOB MA 1
KG2HA SAM NY 28 HBSN - AUGUST
W2NGL RALPH NY 8 QNI 286 QTC 53 SESSIONS 31
W2WSS PETE NY 4
K2YAI DON NY 28 CALL NAME STATE ONI
N3DE HARRY MD 17
VE3DTR JOHN ON 27 K1BTD KEITH CT 4
WA3DUH JIM DE 28 KCI1DI DAVE ME 8
KI3E AL MD 1 WIKX BILL ME 10
KK3F PAT MD 2 KG2HA SAM NY 31
W3JKX EARLE EPA 5 W2MTA BILL NY 2
WA3JXW DUDLEY EPA 14 W2WSS PETE NY 5
W3KOD HARRY WPA 1 K2YAI DON NY 29
N3DE HARRY MD 11
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VE3DTR JOHN ON 29 KG2HA SAM NY 30
WA3DUH JIM DE 25 W2MTA BILL NY 1
K3FT CHARLES MD 1 W2WSS PETE NY 3
W3JKX EARLE EPA 14 K2YAI DON NY 30
WA3IXW DUDLEY EPA 7 N3COR DON WPA 4
N3ON CHUCK WPA 29 N3DE HARRY MD 12
WA3QNT BOB WPA 1 VE3DTR JOHN ON 25
VE3UKU TOM ON 1 WA3DUH JIM DE 30
WA3YLO TONY MD 1 KK3F PAT MD 4
WBS5ZJIN SAM OH 18 W3JKX EARLE EPA 13
KX8B CHUCK OH 13 WA3IXW DUDLEY EPA 9
WD8DHC MIKE WV 10 N3ON CHUCK WPA 26
K8KV BEN FL 1 W3QQ CID DE 11
KC8MOY KIM OH 1 WA3YLO TONY MD 2
NRIK AD EPA 31 KASNNG MIKE AR 3
NOKHD ANDY WI 4 WBS5ZJN SAM OH 30
KX8B CHUCK OH 25

HBSN - SEPTEMBER WD8DHC MIKE WV 18
QNI 308 QTC 54 SESSIONS 30 NRI9K AD EPA 24
CALL NAME STATE QNI NOKHD ANDY WI 18
K 1 B TD KEITH CT 4 e O @ & o © o ° o O o O o ©° o O O O o ° o O o o o
KCIDI DAVE ME 2 : :
WIKX BILL ME 8 . DEADLINE for NEWS: 25th of each month .
W2EAG MARK MA 2 : With the exception of QNI reports. :
KG2HA SAM NY 27 . Submit via USPS or email .
W2NGL RALPH NY 7 ¥ iconize@yahoo.com  injun20@hotmail.com g
W2WSS PETE NY 5 . °
KZYAI DON NY 26 e O @ & o © o ° o O o O o ©° o O O O o ° o O o o o
N3DE HARRY MD 11
VE3DTR JOHN ON 21
WASDUH 1M DE I3 HBSN 3714 KHz 7:30 AM Daily
KJ3E AL MD 1 Sunday OPEN
KK3F PAT MD 1 Monday OPEN
AA3GV ERNEST MD 3 Tuesday NRIK Ad
W3IKX EARLE EPA 14 Wednesday ~ WBSZIN Sam
WA3JXW  DUDLEY EPA 15 Thursday N3ON Chuck
Iv\fvgl‘ém gggCK gii §9 Friday WDSDHC Mike
WA4FRR CHAS VA 1 Saturday OPEN
KX8B CHUCK OH 14
WD8DHC MIKE WV 2
NRIK AD EPA 31
K9PUI DICK IN 1 HBN 7042 KHz (alt 7114 KHz) 8:30 AM Daily

Sunday W2EAG Mark

Monday KA8WNO Jack
HBSN — OCTOBER Tuesday WA3UNX Don

Wednesday N4ABM Ole
ONI - 329 QTC- 60 Sessions - 31 Thursday KC8GMT Lora

Friday WDS8DIN Sis
CALL NAME STATE ONI Saturday WA4DOX Obie

KCI1DI DAVE ME 2
WI1KX BILL ME 6
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Treasurer’s Report N4ABM Ole

Beginning Balance: 122.44
Expenditures (TC) 89.92
Receipts 95.00
Payments:

Invoice # 00-01/02 Jan-Feb TC

Invoice # 00-03/04 Mar-Apr TC ~ 89.92
March:

KA8WNO Jack Davis 10.00
K8GA Jerry AbbottJr  15.00
KS8LJG John C. Kroll 15.00
N4ABM Merritt Olson 10.00
AA3GV E. Buchanan 15.00
W3QQ Cid Justis 20.00
Ending Balance 127.52

With the next issue, I plan to enclose a “date of birth” list
and email addresses. If you wish your info to be
published, please let me know.

TRAFAIC CALL

C. L. “Sis Berry WD8DIN
1182 Eastbrook Lane
Hendersonville, NC 28792-6411

May:

KG2HA Sam Scholes 10.00
WA3YLO Tony Young 15.00
July:

WA4SRD Edith McDade  10.00
November:

KX8B Charles Dally 15.00

When making contributions, please make checks payable
to:
Merritt Olson, 12106 Stirrup Rd, Reston, VA 22091
Checks are preferred for purposes of record keeping.
Do not make checks out to HBN.

Editor needed for Traffic Call. Obie has a very heavy
workload and found it necessary to resign. He deserves a
big thank you for his work during the past two years. In
the interim I will attempt to publish this newsletter. 1
have no experience in this new technology of publishing,
so please bear with me. I must say it’s interesting. A lot
of “trial and error” (mostly error) in mastering these new
word programs. Thanks. -Sis
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